DRAFT DRAFT
DRAFT DRAFT
Revision DS 2015-08-24 - 1 of 11- Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
RFCA8830
High Linearity, Low Noise, 19 dB Gain Block
The RFCA8830 is a GaAs pHEMT RF balanced amplifier IC with a

5
Functional Block Diagram
Ordering Information
RFCA8830PCBA-410              Fully assembled evaluation board
RFCA8830SB                          Sample bag with 5 pieces
RFCA8830SQ                          Sample bag with 25 pieces
RFCA8830SR                          7" Reel with 100 pieces
RFCA8830TR7                        7" Reel with 2500 pieces
SOIC-8 with Exposed Pad
Features
■ 45MHz to 1218MHz Operation
■ 5V Operation
■ >75dBc CSO and CTB at
34dBmV/ch, 79 channel flat
■ 19dB Gain
■ Low Noise Figure: >2dB
Applications
■ HFC Optical Nodes
■ Balanced Antenna Applications
■ DOCSIS 3.1 Systems
DRAFT DRAFT
DRAFT DRAFT
Revision DS 2015-08-24 - 2 of 11- Disclaimer: Subject to change without notice
© 2015 RF Micro Devices, Inc. www.rfmd.com / www.qorvo.com
RFCA8830 RFMD + TriQuint = Qorvo
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Rating Unit
Supply Voltage (VDD) +7.0 V